daily

Minehead Butlins Main Gate
Minehead WSR Station
Minehead The Avenue
Bratton turn

Selworthy turn

Allerford Bus Shelter
Doverhay Car Park
Whitstone Post View Point
Exmoor County Gate Car Park
Lynmouth Blue Ball Inn

Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park arr

Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park dep

Barbrook Bus Shelter

Woody Bay Railway Station
Blackmoor Gate

Combe Martin Wildlife Park
Combe Martin King Street
Sandaway Beach Holiday Park
Watermouth Bay Castle

Hele Bay Hotel

lifracombe High Street
lifracombe Harbour Ropery Road

daily

lifracombe Harbour Ropery Road
lifracombe Wilder Road Car Park
Hele Bay Hotel

Watermouth Bay Castle
Sandaway Beach Holiday Park
Combe Martin King Street
Combe Martin Wildlife Park
Blackmoor Gate

Woody Bay Railway Station
Barbrook Bus Shelter

Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park arr

Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park dep

Lynmouth Blue Ball Inn
Exmoor County Gate Car Park
Whitstone Post View Point
Doverhay Car Park

Allerford Bus Shelter
Selworthy turn

Bratton turn

Minehead The Parade
Minehead WSR Station
Minehead Butlins Main Gate

Exmoor explorer 25 vay - 23 July

0835
0837
0840
0846
0851
0852
0858
0908
0918
0926

0933
v

0940
0952
0958
1006
1015
1022
1027
1031
1035
1042
1048

1130
1132
1135
1141
1146
1147
1153
1207
1217
1225

1233
v

1240
1252
1258
1306
1315
1322
1327
1331
1335
1342
1348

1430
1432
1435
1441
1446
1447
1453
1507
1517
1525

1533
A4

1540
1552
1558
1606
1615
1622
1627
1631
1635
1642
1648

1720
1722
1725
1731
1736
1737
1743
1757
1807
1815
1823

W guaranteed connection
same bus travels
through, so no need
to change

explore Exmoor 25 vay - 23 July

0927
0932
0941
0951
1004
1008
1009
1014
1020
1024
1030

1100
1103
1110
1114
1119
1120
1132
1141
1150
1155

1209
v

1215
1222
1232
1242
1254
1258
1259
1304
1310
1314
1320

1400
1403
1410
1414
1419
1420
1432
1441
1450
1455

1509
v

1515
1522
1532
1542
1552
1556
1557
1602
1608
1611
1617

1700
1703
1710
1714
1719
1720
1732
1741
1750
1755

1809
v

1815
1820
1829
1839
1848
1852
1853
1858
1903
1906
1912

W guaranteed connection

same bus travels
through, so no need
to change

Exmoor

Download the
First Bus app

Plan your journey
Track your bus live

Buy your tickets

& App Store | D% Google Play



explore Exmoor 24 July - 30 August

Exmoor

Mondays to Saturdays Sundays
Blue Anchor Hoburne Holiday Park 0907 1102 1222 1402 1537 1652 1822
Carhampton Post Office 0913 1108 1228 1408 1543 1658 1828
Dunster Steep 0916 1111 1231 1411 1546 1701 1831
Minehead Premier Inn 0919 1114 1234 1414 1549 1704 1834
Minehead Butlins Main Gate arr 0930 1125 1245 1425 1600 1715 1845
Minehead Butlins Main Gate dep 0835 0935 1130 1250 1430 1605 0835 1130 1430 1720
Minehead WSR Station 0837 0937 1132 1252 1432 1607 0837 1132 1432 1722
Minehead The Avenue 0840 0940 1135 1255 1435 1610 0840 1135 1435 1725
Bratton turn 0846 0946 1141 1301 1441 1616 0846 1141 1441 1731
Selworthy turn 0851 0951 1146 1306 1446 1621 0851 1146 1446 1736
Allerford Bus Shelter 0852 0952 1147 1307 1447 1622 0852 1147 1447 1737
Doverhay Car Park 0858 0958 1153 1313 1453 1628 0858 1153 1453 1743
Whitstone Post View Point 0908 1012 1207 1327 1507 1642 0908 1207 1507 1757
Exmoor County Gate Car Park 0918 1022 1217 1337 1517 1652 0918 1217 1517 1807
Lynmouth Blue Ball Inn 0926 1030 1225 1345 1525 1700 0926 1225 1525 1815
Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park arr 0933 1038 1233 1353 1533 1708 0933 1233 1533 1823

v v v v v v W guaranteed connection
Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park dep 0940 1240 1540 0940 1240 1540 same bus travels

through, so no need

Barbrook Bus Shelter 0952 1252 1552 0952 1252 1552 to change

Woody Bay Railway Station 0958 1258 1558 0958 1258 1558
Blackmoor Gate 1006 1306 1606 1006 1306 1606
Combe Martin Wildlife Park 1015 1315 1615 1015 1315 1615
Combe Martin King Street 1022 1322 1622 1022 1322 1622
Sandaway Beach Holiday Park 1027 1327 1627 1027 1327 1627
Watermouth Bay Castle 1031 1331 1631 1031 1331 1631
Hele Bay Hotel 1035 1335 1635 1035 1335 1635
lifracombe High Street 1042 1342 1642 1042 1342 1642
lifracombe Harbour Ropery Road 1048 1348 1648 1048 1348 1648

Download the
First Bus app

Plan your journey
Track your bus live

Buy your tickets

& App Store | D% Google Play




explore ExXmoor 24 July - 30 August

Exmoor

Mondays to Saturdays Sundays
lifracombe Harbour Ropery Road 1100 1400 1700 1100 1400 1700
lifracombe Wilder Road Car Park 1103 1403 1703 1103 1403 1703
Hele Bay Hotel 1110 1410 1710 1110 1410 1710
Watermouth Bay Castle 1114 1414 1714 1114 1414 1714
Sandaway Beach Holiday Park 1119 1419 1719 1119 1419 1719
Combe Martin King Street 1120 1420 1720 1120 1420 1720
Combe Martin Wildlife Park 1132 1432 1732 1132 1432 1732
Blackmoor Gate 1141 1441 1741 1141 1441 1741
Woody Bay Railway Station 1150 1450 1750 1150 1450 1750
Barbrook Bus Shelter 1155 1455 1755 1155 1455 1755
Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park arr 1209 1509 1809 1209 1509 1809

v v v v v v W guaranteed connection
Lynmouth Lyndale Coach Park dep 1045 1215 1400 1515 1720 1815 0927 1215 1515 1815 same bus travels
Lynmouth Blue Ball Inn 1052 1222 1407 1522 1725 1820 0932 1222 1522 1820 through, so no need

S p— to change
Exmoor County Gate Car Park 1102 1232 1417 1532 1734 1829 0941 1232 1532 1829

Whitstone Post View Point 1112 1242 1427 1542 1744 1839 0951 1242 1542 1839
Doverhay Car Park 1124 1254 1439 1552 1753 1848 1004 1254 1552 1848
Allerford Bus Shelter 1128 1258 1443 1556 1757 1852 1008 1258 1556 1852
Selworthy turn 1129 1259 1444 1557 1758 1853 1009 1259 1557 1853
Bratton turn 1134 1304 1449 1602 1803 1858 1014 1304 1602 1858
Minehead The Parade 1140 1310 1455 1608 1808 1903 1020 1310 1608 1903
Minehead WSR Station 1144 1314 1459 1611 1811 1906 1024 1314 1611 1906
Minehead Butlins Main Gate arr 1150 1320 1505 1617 1817 1912 1030 1320 1617 1912
Minehead Butlins Main Gate dep 1035 1155 1325 1510 1625 1820 1915
Minehead Premier Inn 1036 1156 1326 1511 1626 1821 1916
Dunster Steep 1039 1159 1329 1514 1629 1824 1919
Carhampton Community Halll 1042 1202 1332 1517 1632 1827 1922
Blue Anchor Hoburne Holiday Park 1049 1209 1339 1524 1639 1834 1929

Download the
First Bus app

Plan your journey
Track your bus live

Buy your tickets

& App Store | D% Google Play






